j g;/(/ﬁ(l 2

. ’ i 5 i ,,
% @(/(’P (/ fﬁf SJCLCENC ) (//
| P.O. Box 2050 Hagitha, Guahan 96932
TEL: (671) 472-8931 * FAX: (671) 477-4826 * EMAIL: governor@mail gov.gu

Felix P Camacho
Governor

Michael W. Cruz ab, ;
Lieutenant Governor

Com
<.
G
Gy
oD
[ e ]
——l
[ o

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat
Speaker

Thirtieth Guahan Legislature

155 Hesler Street

Hagétfia, Guahan 96910

2€:6 W £- NIF il

%
e

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-55 relative to the
Transfer Authority of I Maga’lahen Gudhan the following is herewith reported:

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

From To From Object To Object Purpose of Transfer(s)

Department | Department | Category Amount Category Amount

Corrections | Corrections | (111) Salary $548,000 | (230) Contractual $748,000 | For payment to the Department of
(113) Benefit | $200,000 Justice Bureau of Prisons for cost

associated with the care and custody
of Department of Correction
prisoners confined in federal
facilities.

6-/0 ~052S

Sinseru yan Magdahet, ce of the Speass-
T.Won Pat. 5. i,

Datd /

T e
Michael W. Cruz, M.D. R .Z.«_QQ -~
I Maga lahen Gudhan Para Pa’go y 70 '
Acting Governor of Guahan / ) /—/
Enclosure(s)

CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, I Mina Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan
Director, Department of Correction

1495



3
2
£ o,

BBMR - F12]

o
: REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION / ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION
DEPARTMENT: CORRECTIONS
Division / Sectlon: VARIOUS
TYPE: APPROPRIATION & ALLOTMENT [X] ALLOTMENT ONLY [ ]
Description of Action: To transfer funds pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter XlIl of Public Law 30-55 to
cover payment to the Bureau of Prison for the total amount of $748,000.
il CURRENT Requested REVISED
AS 400 Account Number Qtr. | Mo. Approp. / Allot. Modification(s): Approp. / Allot.
___Level(s): [+ or-] Level(s):
APPROPRIATIONS
5100A101310CEQ03-111 o $6,515,638.40 ($400,000.00) $6,115,638.40
5100A101310CE003-113 f— $1,896,854.56 ($150,000.00) $1,746,854.56
5100A101311CE003-111 - $1,559,693.10 ~ ($148,000.00) $1,411,693.10
5100A101311CE009-113 — $476,188.41 ($50,000.00) $426,188.41
5100A101300GA001-230 - $1,832,005.00 $748,000.00 $2,580,005.00
Net $0.00
Allotments
5100A101310CE003-111 Sept./10 $483,338.53 ($400,000.00) $83,338.53
5100A101310CE003-113 Aug./10 $135,768.38 ($14,231.62) $121,536.76
5100A101310CE003-113 Sept./10 $135,768.38 ($135,768.38) $0.00
5100A101311CE008-111 Aug./10 $120,671.50 ($27.328.50) $93,343.00
5100A101311CE009-111 Sept./10 $120,671.50 ($120,671.50) $0.00
5100A101311CE009-113 Aug./10 $34,702.45 ($15,297.54) - $19,404.91
__5100A101311CE008-113 Sept./10 $34,702.46 ($34,702.46) $0.00
5100A101300GA001-230 May/10 $0.00 $748,000.00 $748,000.00
Net $0.00
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:
{Requested By: "‘f BBMR
— ; gl o R
\ _
fhppmvodl élnppmvod By: Q—‘ er/7o
\ i l' BBMR Representative Date
Account Modifled By: ' Magrn; T %"‘b 5, /!- l/ /4
BBMR Analyst Date

* TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only);

Acct. Code: Account Cods (Object Ciasses)




